

GAHC040015722022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 41/2022

1:Deepjyoti Patra
S/o Shri B.R Patra, resident of APST Colony, Bomdila, P.o and P.s. Bomdila, District
West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP
through the Public Prosecutor, Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : T Tayeng

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : 04.01.2023

Heard Mr. T. Tayeng, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard
Mr. J. Tsering, learned Public Prosecutor for the State respondent.

Issue notice, returnable in 4(four) weeks.

Since Mr. J. Tsering, learned Public Prosecutor, has entered
appearance and accepted notice on behalf of the State respondent,
issuance of formal notice is hereby dispensed with. However, requisite

extra-copies of the petition be furnished to him, if not already furnished, during the course of the day.

Let LCR be called for.

Registry is directed to prepare the paper-book.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant