

GAHC040015722022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./41/2022

Deepjyoti Patra
S/o Shri B.R Patra, resident of APST Colony, Bomdila, P.o and P.s. Bomdila, District
West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
through the Public Prosecutor, Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : T Tayeng,

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

Linked Case : CrI.A./42/2022

Norbu Monpa
Age: 27
Occupation :
Address:Permanent resident of Sera Village
Bomdila
P.O and P.S Bomdila
District
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Through the Public Prosecutor
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for : T Tayeng

Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for THE STATE OF AP: Advocate appearing for respectively.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 25.10.2024

It is submitted that Ms. T. Jini, learned Additional Public Prosecutor is in bereavement, therefore, adjournment is made on behalf of her.

The prayer for adjournment is allowed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant